over the period from 1 January 2020 to completion. We have been advised that the net operating profit of

Ventus over the period from 1 January 2020 to 31 May 2020 is $67,836 and its cash and cash equivalents at 31

May 2020 is $350,722. Similarly, the net operating loss of SSG over the period from 1 January 2020 to 31 May

2020 is $326,923 and its cash and cash equivalents at 31 May 2020 is $46,572.

The pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offers is as per the statement of financial
position before the Offers adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions relating to the
issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The statement of financial position is to be read in
conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in
Appendix 6 and the prior year financial information set out in Appendix 2, Appendix 3, Appendix
4 and Appendix 5.

Ventus

Reviewed as at

SSG

Reviewed as at
Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

Notes 31-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 events
Adjustments

Min

Adjustments

Max

after Offers

Min

after Offers

Max

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1 707,457 33,775 - 1,902,212 2,892,212 2,643,444 3,633,444

Trade receivables - 910,040 - - - 910,040 910,040

Other receivables - 110,667 - - - 110,667 110,667

Inventories - 921,698 - - - 921,698 921,698

Financial assets at fair value

through P&L
2 2,000,000 - - (2,000,000) (2,000,000) - -

Other current assets 3 242,212 - - (242,212) (242,212) - -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,949,669 1,976,180 - (340,000) 650,000 4,585,849 5,575,849

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 4 - 7,037,009 - 3,440,893 3,440,893 10,477,902 10,477,902

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS - 7,037,009 - 3,440,893 3,440,893 10,477,902 10,477,902

TOTAL ASSETS 2,949,669 9,013,189 - 3,100,893 4,090,893 15,063,751 16,053,751

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 403 1,529,962 - - - 1,530,365 1,530,365

Borrowings 5 - 4,264,337 (2,034,980) (2,000,000) (2,000,000) 229,357 229,357

Income tax - 195,137 - - - 195,137 195,137

Employee benefits - 142,014 - - - 142,014 142,014

Leases 6 - 363,435 - (30,012) (30,012) 333,423 333,423

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 403 6,494,885 (2,034,980) (2,030,012) (2,030,012) 2,430,296 2,430,296

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings - 91,378 - - - 91,378 91,378

Leases 7 - 6,017,256 - (398,729) (398,729) 5,618,527 5,618,527

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES - 6,108,634 - (398,729) (398,729) 5,709,905 5,709,905

TOTAL LIABILITIES 403 12,603,519 (2,034,980) (2,428,741) (2,428,741) 8,140,201 8,140,201

NET ASSETS 2,949,266 (3,590,330) 2,034,980 5,529,634 6,519,634 6,923,550 7,913,550

EQUITY

Issued capital 8 2,910,196 100 2,034,980 5,764,247 6,748,050 10,709,523 11,693,326

Reserves 9 - - - 382,100 382,100 382,100 382,100

Retained profits /

(Accumulated losses)
10 39,070 (3,590,430) - (616,713) (610,516) (4,168,073) (4,161,876)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,949,266 (3,590,330) 2,034,980 5,529,634 6,519,634 6,923,550 7,913,550

Ventus Aqua limited - prospectus70

9

APPENDIX 2

VENTUS AQUA LIMITED

 STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Reviewed for the Audited for the

half year ended
31-Dec-19

period from
incorporation to

30-Jun-19
$ $

Revenue
Other Income 50,924 29,167

  50,924 29,167

Expenses

[…]

31-Dec-19 after Offers

NOTE 6. CURRENT LEASES $ $
Current leases -  333,423

Reviewed balance of Ventus at 31 December 2019   -

Reviewed balance of SSG at 31 December 2019   363,435

   363,435

Pro-forma adjustments:

Derecognition of lease liability due to property, plant and equipment
being acquired   (30,012)

   (30,012)

Pro-forma Balance   333,423

  Reviewed as at Pro-forma
  31-Dec-19 after Offers

NOTE 7. NON-CURRENT LEASES $ $
Non-current leases -  5,618,527

Reviewed balance of Ventus at 31 December 2019   -

Reviewed balance of SSG at 31 December 2019   6,017,256

   6,017,256

Pro-forma adjustments:

Derecognition of lease liability due to property, plant and equipment
being acquired   (398,729)

   (398,729)

Pro-forma Balance   5,618,527

Ventus Aqua limited - prospectus86

25

   Reviewed as at Pro-forma Pro-forma
   31-Dec-19 after Offers after Offers
   Min Max
NOTE 8. ISSUED CAPITAL   $ $ $
Issued capital   2,910,196 10,709,523 11,693,326

Number of Number of $ $

shares (min) shares (max)
Reviewed balance of Ventus at 31
December 2019 31,583,334 31,583,334 2,910,196 2,910,196

Reviewed balance of SSG at 31 December
2019 1  1  100 100

  31,583,335 31,583,335 2,910,296 2,910,296

Subsequent events:

Reorganisation of share capital pre IPO

Issue of SSG shares to settle loan 8,139,920 8,139,920 2,034,980 2,034,980

  8,139,920 8,139,920 2,034,980 2,034,980

Pro-forma adjustments:

Elimination of SSG shares on acquisition (8,139,921) (8,139,921) -  -
Proceeds from shares issued under this
Prospectus 6,666,667 10,000,000 2,000,000 3,000,000

Costs of the Offers -  -  (94,844) (111,041)
Issue of shares for the acquisition of the
Lease Assets 11,666,667 11,666,667 3,859,091 3,859,091

Shares Issued for the acquisition of SSG 36,139,920 36,139,920 -  -

  46,333,333 49,666,666 5,764,247 6,748,050

Pro-forma Balance 86,056,588 89,389,921 10,709,523 11,693,326

  Reviewed as at Pro-forma
  31-Dec-19 after Offers

NOTE 9. RESERVES $ $
Reserves  -  382,100

Reviewed balance of Ventus at 31 December 2019   -

Reviewed balance of SSG at 31 December 2019   -

   -

Pro-forma adjustments:

Share based payments expense for services provided in relation to the
acquisition   382,100

   382,100

Pro-forma Balance   382,100